



Project: New Baden Wesclin Intersection Utility Relocate
HMG No.: NBA000.2403
Bid Date: February 13, 2025

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Haier Plumbing and Heating		Litteken Plumbing Co.		Gelly Excavating & Construction		Kamadulski Excavating & Grading	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid											
1	6" DIA. SDR-21 PVC Water Main	378	L.F	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 25.53	\$ 9,650.34	\$ 43.58	\$ 16,473.24	\$ 64.00	\$ 24,192.00
2	6" DIA. SDR-21 Restrained Joint PVC Water Main in 12" DIA. Steel Casing, Bore & Jack	50	L.F	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 884.60	\$ 44,230.00	\$ 1,013.88	\$ 50,694.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 55,400.00
3	6" DIA. SDR-21 Restrained Joint PVC Water Main in 12" DIA. Steel Casing, Open Trench Construction	30	L.F	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 270.90	\$ 8,127.00	\$ 318.77	\$ 9,563.10	\$ 333.00	\$ 9,990.00
4	6" DIA. Insertion Valve w/ Box	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 11,876.00	\$ 11,876.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 9,960.00
5	6" Connection to Existing Main with Elbow	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,574.00	\$ 3,148.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
6	6" Cap	2	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00
7	Remove Fire Hydrant and Cap	1	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
8	Temporary Flush and Sample Port	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9	Select Granular Backfill	5	C.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 360.00
10	Final Grading & Seeding	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 5,575.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items - Base Bid					\$ 64,615.00		\$ 89,317.34		\$ 100,110.34		\$ 112,067.00

Certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids.


 Brett I. Benhoff
 Licensed Professional Engineer in Illinois
 License No. 062-066099
 License Expires November 30, 2025

